
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4393
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
CRUDE OIL FROM BARMER BLOCK
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given its approval to refinery in Rajasthan to procure crude oil from Barmer Block and use Barmer-Salaya pipeline for import in case the crude oil production is less than 4.5 MMTPA;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) There is no refinery in the State of Rajasthan.

(b) and (c): Does not arise, in view of reply to part (a) above.
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